NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted October 11, 2021

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

 DATE:
 October 12, 2021

 TIME:
 6:00 p.m.

 PLACE:
 Court Room, Municipal Building 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

 AGENDA:
 Call to Order

 Invocation
 Pledge of Allegiance

 Roll Call
 Court Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers;	
	(d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g)	
	Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	
2.	Approve the minutes of the September 27, 2021 City Council	
	Meeting.	
3.	Adopt the consent agenda for September 1, 2021 through	
	September 30, 2021.	
4.	Introduce an ordinance and authorize a public hearing for An	
	Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of	
	not to exceed Nine Million Dollars (\$9,000,000) of Taxable	
	Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series, of the City of	
	Denham Springs, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form,	
	terms and conditions of said Bonds, providing for the payment	
	thereof in principal and interest; authorizing the agreement with	
	the Paying Agent; and providing for other matters in connection	
	therewith; to be held October 25, 2021 at 6:00 pm in the Court	
	Room of the Municipal Building.	
5.	Adopt a Resolution for the City to enter into an Agreement with	
	Alvin Fairburn & Associates, LLC for the Hillon Hood Road	
	Gas Improvements.	
6.	Adopt a Resolution for the City to enter into an Information	
	Sharing Access Agreement with DHS/FEMA.	
7.	Approve Payment Application No. 1 in the amount of \$41,251.50	
	to Roofing Solutions, LLC for the Gas Dept. roof repair.	
8.	Approve Payment Application No. 3 in the amount of \$80,492.71	
	to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Water Wells Rehabilitation.	
9.	Authorize the advertisement of Fire Portable Equipment for	
	public bid.	
10.	Adopt a Resolution to surplus 3 three retiring Police Officers'	
	guns and sell to a licensed dealer.	
		Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk
		City of Denham Springs

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.